

ESPN Cleveland Office 1109 Old River Road Cleveland, OH 44113

**414.209.3100** 

ESPNCleveland.com

## ESPN Cleveland's Aaron Goldhammer & Emmett Golden to Host Weekend Show on ESPN Radio

Cleveland, OH. (May 7, 2024) – Good Karma Brands and ESPN Cleveland proudly announce the debut of *Hammer & Emmett*, an exciting Saturday morning show on ESPN Radio featuring two seasoned local hosts, Aaron Goldhammer and Emmett Golden. The show will premiere on Saturday, May 11<sup>th</sup> and air from 10 a.m. to 1 p.m. EST.

Craig Karmazin, founder and CEO for Good Karma Brands, which owns ESPN Cleveland said, "We are so proud of the work Aaron and Emmett have put in to earn the opportunity for a new national show. Fans are familiar with their voices locally in Cleveland and nationally with their fill in hosting work. They are a great representation of Good Karma Brands and Cleveland, and their contributions will continue to put the city on the national stage."

Hammer & Emmett will air locally on 850 ESPN Cleveland, ESPNCleveland.com, TheLandOnDemand.com, and the ESPN and The Land on Demand apps. ESPN Cleveland's weekend lineup of shows featuring local on-air talent will shift to accommodate the new show. The local weekday lineup will remain the same.

ESPN Cleveland weekend lineup, beginning May 11<sup>th</sup>:

## Saturday

9 a.m. to 10 a.m. EST Tee It Up with Jimmy Hanlin & Tony Grossi

10 a.m. to 1 p.m. EST Hammer & Emmett with Aaron Goldhammer & Emmett Golden

Sunday

10 a.m. to noon EST Paw & Paulus with Chris Oldach & Nick Paulus

\*Off on May 12<sup>th</sup>

Aaron Goldhammer is a sports media personality known primarily for his role as co-host of ESPN Cleveland's *The Really Big Show* alongside Tony Rizzo. For the last 17 years and counting, Aaron has entertained Cleveland sports fans, filled in on ESPN Radio, and appeared in the films *Draft Day* and *Believeland*. A Cleveland native, Emmett Golden grew up listening to WKNR and is known primarily as co-host of ESPN Cleveland's *The Next Level* with Jerod Cherry. In 2022, he was named a "Future Black Leader in Radio" by Radio Ink Magazine, and in addition to his daily show, he co-hosts *GameNight* with Q Myers, Mondays through Wednesdays on ESPN Radio.

For all ESPN Cleveland content, download The Land on Demand App or tune in via ESPN.com or ESPN App and engage with our stations on social media: @ESPNCleveland.



ESPN Cleveland Office 1109 Old River Road Cleveland, OH 44113

**414.209.3100** 

ESPNCleveland.com

## **ABOUT GOOD KARMA BRANDS**

As a proud partner of ESPN, GKB represents the ESPN Radio Network and Podcasts, the full portfolio of ESPN Digital Products, ESPN Events and local ESPN affiliated radio stations in eight markets including Beaver Dam, Cleveland, Chicago, Madison, Milwaukee, New York, Los Angeles, and West Palm Beach. GKB's other audio assets include Newsradio 620 WTMJ and 101.7 The Truth in Milwaukee, and 95.3 WBEV in Beaver Dam, WI.

With offices throughout the country and our home office in Milwaukee, Wisconsin, GKB's team includes over 550 teammates and was recognized as a "Best Place to Work" by multiple organizations, including Front Office Sports and Sports Business Journal.

For a full list of assets and more information, please visit www.goodkarmabrands.com.

Media Contact | Elizabeth Staed | estaed@goodkarmabrands.com